Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) FATEN Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	T T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:GLOBAL IMAGING HOLDINGS CORP Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 51 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
12/20/2000 Execution Date:	City: <u>N.SMITHFIELD</u> State: <u>PI</u> Zip: <u>02896</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name:David R. Josephs Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd. Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-0900
City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903	-
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Mail documents to be recorded w	Signature) 03/29/2004 Date Date Date Date Standard Contract Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat
	& Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0349

700074934

USA

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

philips Electronics North America Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1104 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Global Imaging Holdings Corp. (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the United States Letters Patents listed below (hereinafter "the Patents"), provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from infringement of any of the Patents on or prior to 20 December 2000.

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>File Number</u>
4388556	PHA 20899A
4549113	PHA 20899V

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patents which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to the retention by Assignor, its parent Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (KPENV), and their affiliates of certain agreed upon rights and subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, KPENV and/or their affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

Name: Belinda W. Chew Title: Senior Vice President Date: December 20, 2000

State of New York

County of New York

)

On this 20th day of December 2000, before me personally appeared Belinda W. Chew, who acknowledged that she is Senior Vice President of PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION and that she has the authority to execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Senior Vice President.

NY-141557 v1 0802715-0202

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

JANE LIPPMAN PINKETT A Notary Public of New York No. 01LIS015505 Qualified in Queens County 200 My Commission Expires July 19, 19 PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0350